## STEARNS WEAVER MILLER

## Construction Shareholder Andrew Foti Joins Stearns Weaver Miller's Fort Lauderdale Office

MIAMI, FL – August 16, 2023 – Stearns Weaver Miller announced that <u>Andrew Foti</u> has joined the Firm's Fort Lauderdale office as a Shareholder in the <u>Construction</u> and <u>Litigation</u> groups.

Andrew focuses his practice in all aspects of construction law and litigation. He represents contractors, subcontractors, architects, engineers, and property owners in private development and public construction projects. Andrew also has experience with matters involving the construction of hotels, commercial buildings, shopping centers, industrial facilities, transportation structures, apartments, airports, educational institutions, and more.

His transactional practice entails the drafting and negotiation of contracts and project management agreements. His dispute resolution practice includes mediation, arbitration and litigation in federal and state courts, as well as before administrative agencies.

"We are thrilled to welcome Andrew to the Firm," said Managing Director Rick Schatz. "His deep understanding of the complex legal landscape in the construction industry will elevate our South Florida construction group to the next level."

Prior to joining the Firm, Andrew was a partner at a Florida-Based law firm in the construction group. He began his career working for two prominent litigation law firms in Washington, D.C., and clerked for judges at the District of Columbia Court of Appeals and Superior Court of the District of Columbia. Andrew earned is J.D., *cum laude*, from American University Washington College of Law.



<u>Contact Andrew J. Foti</u>: Phone: 954-462-9510 Email: <u>afoti@stearnsweaver.com</u> <u>View Bio</u> | Download <u>v-card</u>

## **About Stearns Weaver Miller**

Stearns Weaver Miller is a Florida-based law firm with more than 150 attorneys and offices in Miami, Coral Gables, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee. For over 40 years, our multidisciplinary team of attorneys and professionals have worked collaboratively to help our clients understand and resolve complex legal issues and disputes. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.